

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

145

MAIN CASE NO: WP No.22698 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.01.2025	<u>BSB, J</u> Sri P.Chaitanya, learned counsel representing the counsel for the petitioner is present. He represented that though the bill was uploaded in CFMS, the amount was not paid. The learned Government Pleader for Irrigation submitted that the matter requires a detailed counter, as vigilance enquiry is pending in view of the order passed by the Green Tribunal, National Green Tribunal and the Supreme Court. Hence, post on 24.02.2025, as a last chance with the same condition as directed on the previous adjournment. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> PNV	