

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.22698 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
05	23.01.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Though the matter was listed as a last chance for filing counter, the learned Assistant Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Advocate General sought further time. To give on more fair opportunity time is granted for filing counter subject to the condition that if the counter is not filed by the next date of hearing, the concerned official shall pay costs of Rs.3,000/- from out of his own pocket to the Andhra Pradesh High Court Advocate Clerks Corpus Fund. Post on 13.02.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> RR		